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MARKET MOVEMENT

Commodity Unit Last % Cng Weekly Monthly YTD Yearly 50DMA 100DMA 200DMA
Gold 1 Kg 57695.00 -0.33 3.71 6.84 6.80 22.64 BUY BUY BUY
Silver 30Kg 70204.00 0.52 5.34 3.45 4.03 16.57 BUY BUY BUY
$Gold 100 Tr. Oz 1917.20 0.25 1.46 7.85 7.15 8.78 BUY BUY BUY
$ Silver 5000 Tr. Oz 23.528 0.33 2.19 1.41 2.00 7.33 BUY BUY BUY
Crude 100 BBL 6317.00 0.57 -5.11 -6.08 -4.16 -4.16 SELL SELL SELL
Nat.Gas 1250 mmBiu 211.40 -0.19 -20.60 -52.32 -44.81 -35.07|  SELL SELL SELL
$ Crude 1,000 Barrels 75.88 -0.69 -2.60 10.61 -2.23 10.53 SELL SELL SELL
$ Nat. Gas 10000 mmBtu 2.46 -0.49 -20.60 -52.32 -44.81 -35.07 SELL SELL SELL
Aluminium  5MT 225.20 0.13 222 7.38 8.15 -9.18 BUY BUY BUY
Copper 2500Kg 776.65 -0.51 1.20 7.94 9.28 4.28 BUY BUY BUY
Lead SMT 185.75 -0.19 -1.72 -1.64 -1.59 -0.69 SELL BUY BUY
Zinc SMT 294.20 1.47 -1.40 6.81 8.79 -2.95 BUY BUY SELL
LME Alum  25Tonnes 2596.00 -0.33 -0.29 8.17 -7.34 -15.87 BUY BUY BUY
LME Copp 25,000 Lbs. 9036.00 0.03 -1.43 8.61 -4.75 -5.85 BUY BUY BUY
LME Lead 5Tonnes 2144.00 -0.28 -1.63 -6.17 -6.56 -7.71 SELL SELL SELL
LME Nickel 250Kg 30000.00 3.45 2.31 -3.92 40.58 28.25 BUY BUY BUY
LME Zinc 5Tonnes 3336.00 -0.57 -1.70 11.72 -5.68 -8.61 BUY BUY BUY
Note:

* 50DMA - If prices trading above 50DMA "BUY" Signal is shown * 50DMA - If prices trading below 50DMA "SELL" Signal is shown

* 100DMA - If prices frading above 50DMA "BUY" Signal is shown * 100DMA - If prices trading below S0DMA "SELL" Signal is shown

* 200DMA - If prices frading above 50DMA "BUY" Signal is shown * 200DMA - If prices trading below S0DMA "SELL" Signal is shown

* Domestic Rates are as per closing basis and Infernational rates are as per 8.30am
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Open Interest Shapshot

Currency Last % Cng Commodity Last Ol % Cng Status
USDINR 82.28 0.34 o Gold 57695.00 19164 -5.1 Long Liquidation
EURINR 90.50 1.23 N Silver 70204.00 18003 -11.38 Short Covering
GBPINR 101.37 0.27 o Crude 6317.00 7516 1.53 Fresh Buying
JPYINR 64.09 1.07 oH Nat.Gas 211.40 40033 -3.99 Long Liquidation
EURUSD 1.0893 -0.13 v Aluminium 225.20 4439 -3.77 Short Covering
GBPUSD 1.2208 -0.16 v Copper 776.65 4056 -0.02 Long Liquidation
USDJPY 128.64 0.02 = Lead 185.75 601 19.48 Fresh Selling
Dollar Index 101.87 0.11 o Zinc 294.20 2328 0.61 Fresh Buying

Indices Snapshot

Indices
NIFTY
SENSEX
HANGSENG
NIKKEI
STRAITS
CAC 40
DAX
DJIA
NASDAQ
JAKARTA
KOSPI

Last
17610.40
59932.24
21961.35
27402.05
3355.18
7116.54
15393.30
33921.57
12094.31
6888.24
2468.88

Change
-0.03
0.38
-0.50
0.20
-0.67
0.56
1.40
-0.50
2.35
0.38
0.78
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LME Stock Snapshot

Commodi
LME Aluminium
LME Copper
LME Lead
LME Nickel
LME Zinc

ty

Stock Cng
399600 35650
72450 -1925
20225 275
48672 -264
16475 -775

Calendar Spreads Snapshot

Commodity Near Month Next Month

Gold
Silver
Crude
Nat.Gas
Aluminium
Copper
Lead

Zinc

57695.00
70204.00
6317.00
211.40
225.20
776.65
185.75
294.20

58025.00
71500.00
6365.00
222.40
226.85
773.50
186.25
295.35

Spread
330.00
1296.00
48.00
11.00
1.65
-3.15
0.50
1.15

P. Spread Change
254.00 76.00
1061.00 235.00
50.00 -2.00
10.40 0.60
1.35 0.30
-2.75 -0.40
1.30 -0.80
1.25 -0.10

Commodity Ratio Snapshot

: Annual
Commodity
Close Max Min Avg
Gold / Silver Ratio 82.18 95.85 74.38 83.28
Gold / Crude Ratio 9.13 9.36 5.31 7.25
Gold / Copper Ratio 74.29 81.29 61.71 72.23
Silver / Crude Ratio 11.11 11.66 6.30 8.74
Silver / Copper Ratio 90.39 98.40 77.99 86.72
Zinc / Lead Ratio 158.38 201.88 139.86 161.17
Crude / Nat.Gas Ratio 29.88 30.14 9.24 15.94

Economical Data

Time Currency
1:15pm EUR
1:45pm EUR
2:15pm EUR
2:20pm EUR
2:25pm EUR
2:30pm EUR
3:30pm EUR
7:00pm usb
7:00pm usb
7:00pm usb

Data

French Industrial Production m/m

Spanish Services PMI
Italian Services PMI
French Final Services PMI
German Final Services PMI
Final Services PMI

PPI'm/m

Average Hourly Earnings m/m
Non-Farm Employment Change

Unemployment Rate

Fcst
0.002
52.5
50.9
49.2
50.4
50.7
-0.006
0.003
190K
0.036

SMIFS Limited

Prev
0.02
51.6
49.9
49.2
50.4
50.7
-0.009
0.003
223K
0.035
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Commodity Market Daily Trading Levels

Commodity Close Support3  Support2  Support 1 Pivot Point Resist 1 Resist 2 Resist 3 Trend
Gold 57695.00 56043.00 56834.00 57265.00 58056.00 58487.00 59278.00 59709.00  Negative
Silver 70204.00 66394.00 68182.00 69193.00 70981.00 71992.00 73780.00 74791.00 Positive
$ Gold 1912.63 1905.10 1908.10 1912.60 1915.60 1920.10 1923.10 1927.60  Negative
$ Silver 23.47 23.20 23.30 23.40 23.50 23.60 23.70 23.80 Positive
Crude oil 6317.00 6063.00 6122.00 6219.00 6278.00 6375.00 6434.00 6531.00 Positive
Natural Gas 211.40 191.50 197.90 204.60 211.00 217.70 224.10 230.80  Negative
$ Crude oll 75.88 75.68 75.86 75.87 76.05 76.06 76.24 76.25  Negative
$ Natural Gas 2.4560 2.2263 2.3287 2.3923 2.4947 2.5583 2.6607 2.7243  Negative
Aluminium 225.20 220.40 222.20 223.80 225.60 227.20 229.00 230.60 Positive
Copper 776.65 757.40 766.20 771.40 780.20 785.40 794.20 799.40  Negative
Lead 185.75 182.80 183.90 184.90 186.00 187.00 188.10 189.10  Negative
Zinc 294.20 283.60 286.50 290.40 293.30 297.20 300.10 304.00 Positive
LME Aluminium 2604.50 2517.67 2552.83 2578.67 2613.83 2639.67 2674.83 2700.67 Positive
LME Copper 9033.50 8730.67 8866.83 8950.17 9086.33 9169.67 9305.83 9389.17  Negative
LME Lead 2150.00 2079.00 2102.00 2126.00 2149.00 2173.00 2196.00 2220.00  Negative
LME Nickel 29000.00 27058.33 27846.67 28423.33 29211.67 29788.33 30576.67 31153.33  Negative
LME Zinc 3355.00 3226.17 3266.33 3310.67 3350.83 3395.17 3435.33 3479.67 Positive

Latest News Update

The Federal Reserve is expected to raise ifs target interest rate by a quarter of a percentage point, setting aside the rapid hikes used last year to
curb a surge in inflafion in favor of a more stepwise hunt for a stopping point. The expected increase would set the U.S. central bank's
benchmark overnight interest rate in the 4.50%-4.75% range, the highest since November 2007, when the economy was on the eve of what
would prove to be a long and deep recession. Policymakers hope to avoid that sort of outcome this time, and economic data since their last
policy meeting in December generally has moved in the right direction: Inflation is slowing under the impact of higher interest rates and tighter
financial conditions, while the economy confinues o grow and create jobs. But the Fed's preferred measure of inflation, the personal
consumption expenditures price index, sfill rose at a 5% annual rate in December, down from a June high of nearly 7% but still more than double
the cenfral bank's 2% inflation target.

U.S. manufacturing contracted further in January as higher interest rates stifled demand for goods, but factories did not appear to be laying off
workers in large numbers. The Institute for Supply Management (ISM) said that its manufacturing PMI dropped to 47.4 last month from 48.4 in
December. The third straight monthly contfraction pushed the index to the lowest level since May 2020 and below the 48.7 mark viewed as
consistent with a recession in the broader economy. The Federal Reserve's fastest inferest rate-hiking cycle since the 1980s as it fights inflafion is
undercutting demand for goods, which are mostly bought on credit. The dollar's past appreciation against the currencies of the United States'
main frade partners and a soffening in global demand are also hurting manufacturing. Spending is shiffing back to services. The weakness in
the ISM mirrored a deterioration in the so-called hard manufacturing data. Manufacturing production declined at a 2.5% annualized rate in the
fourth quarter, data from the Fed showed last month.
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Open High Low Close

Net Cng
57939.00 58847.00 57625.00 57695.00 -190.00
Ol % Ol Volume Trend % Cng
19164.00 -5.10 8677.00 Negative -0.33

Fundamentals

Gold yesterday settled down by -0.33% at 57695 on profit booking as
investors digest monetary policy decisions from major central banks. Today,
both the BoE and the ECB delivered a 50bps rate hike and reinforced more
hikes would follow. The Fed however, continued to scale back the pace of
rate increases and opted for a smaller 25bps. Still, market participants
lowered their expectations for the peak of the tightening cycles. Central
banks added a whopping 1,136 tonnes of gold worth some $70 billion to
their stockpiles in 2022, by far the most of any year since 1967, the World
Gold Council (WGC) said. The data underline a shift in attitudes to gold
since the 1990s and 2000s, when central banks, particularly those in Western
Europe that own a lot of bullion, sold hundreds of tonnes a year. India's gold
consumption in 2022 fell 3% from a year earlier, as a rally in local prices to
near-record highs curtailed bullion demand during the key December
quarter, the World Gold Council (WGC) said. Lower consumption in the
world's second-biggest gold buyer could weigh on global prices , but help
in bringing down India's trade deficit and support the dailing rupee.
Technically market is under long liquidation as the market has witnessed a
drop in open interest by -5.1% to settle at 19164 while prices are down -190
rupees, now Gold is getting support at 57265 and below same could see a
test of 56834 levels, and resistance is now likely to be seen at 58487, a move
above could see prices testing 59278.

Trading Idea for the day
Gold trading range for the day is 56834-59278.

Gold dropped on profit booking as investors digest monetary policy
decisions from major cenfral banks.

Both the BoE and the ECB delivered a 50bps rate hike and reinforced
more hikes would follow.

Central banks bought the most gold since 1967 last year, WGC says

SMIFS Limited

Open High Low Close Net Cng
70000.00 72769.00 69970.00 70204.00 363.00
Ol % Ol Volume Trend % Cng
18003.00 -11.38 32573.00 Positive 0.52

Fundamentals

Silver yesterday settled up by 0.52% at 70204 as investors held onto the view
that the U.S. Federal Reserve would soon end its rate hiking cycle after it
announced an expected 25-basis-point increase. The U.S. central bank
scaled back to a quarter-percentage-point rate increase after a year of
larger hikes. It said it had turned a corner in the fight against high inflation,
but that "victory" would still require rates to be increased further and remain
elevated at least through 2023. The number of Americans filing new claims
for unemployment benefits unexpectedly fell last week as the labor market
remained resilient despite higher borrowing costs and mounting fears of a
recession. Initial claims for state unemployment benefits dropped 3,000 to a
seasonally adjusted 183,000 for the week ended Jan. 28, the Labor
Department said. India raised total taxes on silver imports 15% and on silver
dore to 14.35%, the government said in a statement, in an effort to align the
duty structure of the metal with gold. "l also propose to increase the import
duty on silver dore, bars and articles to align them with that on gold and
platinum," Finance Minister Nirmala Sitharaman said as she presented the
2023/24 budget in parliament. Technically market is under short covering as
the market has witnessed a drop in open interest by -11.38% to settle at
18003 while prices are up 363 rupees, now Silver is getting support at 69193
and below same could see a test of 68182 levels, and resistance is now
likely to be seen at 71992, a move above could see prices testing 73780.

Trading Idea for the day
Silver trading range for the day is 68182-73780.

Silver rose as investors held ontfo the view that the U.S. Federal Reserve
would soon end its rate hiking cycle

India raised total taxes on silver imports 15% and on silver dore to
14.35%

Private businesses in the US created 106K jobs in January of 2023, well
below an upwardly revised 253K in December and market forecasts of
178K.
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Open High Low Close Net Cng
6310.00 6337.00 6181.00 6317.00 36.00
Ol % Ol Volume Trend % Cng
7516.00 1.53 29794.00 Positive 0.57

Fundamentals

Crude oil yesterday settled up by 0.57% at 6317 as output from OPEC
members declined by 60 thousand bpd to 29.12 million in January, amid
lower output from Saudi Arabia and Libya. The latest EIA data showed that
US crude inventories jumped by 4.14 million barrels last week, much more
than market expectations of a 0.376 milion barrel rise, adding to concerns
about weakening demand in the world's top consumer. On the supply side,
OPEC's crude production declined in January, as lower output from Saudi
Arabia and Lybia was partly offset by gains across the rest of the cartel. An
OPEC+ panel is likely to recommend sticking with the oil producer group's
output policy when it meets, four OPEC+ delegates said, as it weighs
prospects for higher Chinese demand against concerns about economic
slowdown. OPEC oil output fell in January, as Iragi exports declined and
Nigerian output did not recover further while Gulf members maintained
strong compliance with an OPEC+ deal on production cuts to support the
market. The Organization of the Petroleum Exporting Countries (OPEC)
pumped 28.87 million barrels per day (bpd), the survey found, down 50,000
bpd from December. In September, OPEC output hit its highest since 2020.
Technically market is under fresh buying as the market has witnessed a gain
in open interest by 1.53% to settle at 7516 while prices are up 36 rupees,
now Crude oil is getting support at 6219 and below same could see a test
of 6122 levels, and resistance is now likely to be seen at 6375, a move
above could see prices testing 6434.

Trading Idea for the day
Crude oil frading range for the day is 6122-6434.

Crude oil gained as output from OPEC members declined by 60
thousand bpd to 29.12 million in January,

EIA data showed that US crude inventories jumped by 4.14 million
barrels last week.

OPEC+ seen sticking with oil output policy, delegates say

SMIFS Limited
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Open High Low Close Net Cng
212.70 217.40 204.30 211.40 -0.40
Ol % Ol Volume Trend % Cng
40033.00 -3.99 76194.00 Negative -0.19

Fundamentals

Nat.Gas yesterday settled down by -0.19% at 211.4 on forecasts for the
weather to turn mostly warmer than normal through mid February and on a
smaller than usual storage withdrawal. Federal regulators approved
Freeport's plan to start sending gas to one of the plant's three liquefaction
frains, which turn gas into LNG. The energy market expects gas prices to rise
once the plant starts pulling in large amounts of gas. Freeport can turn
about 2.1 billion cubic feet (bcf) of gas into LNG each day. That is about 2%
of total U.S. daily gas production. Gas prices were also supported by this
week's roughly 3.7 billion cubic feet per day (bcfd) drop in gas output to a
one-month low of 93.9 bcfd as winter storms freeze oil and gas wells —
known as freeze-offs — in several states, including Texas, Oklahoma, New
Mexico and Pennsylvania. Meteorologists forecast temperatures across
much of the U.S. Lower 48 states would remain below normal through Feb. 4
before rising to mostly above-normal levels from Feb. 5 through at least Feb.
17. Those above normal levels, however, were lower than previously
expected. Technically market is under long liquidation as the market has
witnessed a drop in open interest by -3.99% to settle at 40033 while prices
are down -0.4 rupees, now Natural gas is getting support at 204.6 and
below same could see a test of 197.9 levels, and resistance is now likely to
be seen at 217.7, a move above could see prices testing 224.1.

Trading Idea for the day
Natural gas trading range for the day is 197.9-224.1.

Natural gas dropped on forecasts for the weather to turn mostly
warmer than normal through mid February

Federal regulators approved Freeport's plan to start sending gas to one
of the plant's three liquefaction frains, which furn gas info LNG.

Prices were also supported by this week's roughly 3.7 billion cubic feet
per day (bcfd) drop in gas output to a one-month low of 93.9 bcfd
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Open High Low Close Net Cng

787.40 789.00 775.05 776.65 -3.95
Ol % Ol Volume Trend % Cng
4056.00 -0.02 8142.00 Negative -0.51

Fundamentals

Copper yesterday settled down by -0.51% at 776.65 as the dollar
rebounded and some investors locked in profits after prices gained
boosted by further supply disruptions in Peru. Las Bambas copper mine,
which accounts for 2% of the metal supply worldwide, would start a period
of care and maintenance this week after operating at a reduced rate
since December 7th as political unrest continues to disrupt production in
Peru. At the same time, increased economic activity during China's New
Year celebrations added to hopes of a demand rebound as the country
abandons its zero-Covid policy. The metal was also benefiting from a
weaker dollar after the US Federal Reserve delivered a small 25 bps rate
hike and investors are confident that the tightening cycle will soon end. The
world's refined copper market saw a 89,000 tonne deficit in November,
compared with a surplus of 68,000 tonnes in October, the International
Copper Study Group (ICSG) said in its latest monthly bulletin. World refined
copper output in November was 2.2 million tonnes, while consumption was
2.3 million tonnes. For the first eleven months of 2022, the market was in a
384,000 tonne deficit compared with a 381,000 tonne deficit in the same
period a year earlier, the ICSG said. Technically market is under long
liguidation as the market has witnessed a drop in open interest by -0.02% to
settle at 4056 while prices are down -3.95 rupees, now Copper is getting
support at 771.4 and below same could see a test of 766.2 levels, and
resistance is now likely to be seen at 785.4, a move above could see prices
testing 794.2.

Trading Idea for the day

Copper trading range for the day is 766.2-794.2.

Copper prices slipped as the dollar rebounded and some investors
locked in profits after prices gained boosted by further supply
disruptions in Peru.

Las Bambas copper mine, would start a period of care and
maintenance after operating at a reduced rate.

Increased economic activity during China's New Year celebrations
added to hopes of a demand rebound as the country abandons its
zero-Covid policy.
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Open High Low Close Net Cng

292.25 296.20 289.45 294.20 4.25
Ol % Ol Volume Trend % Cng

2328.00 0.61 5771.00 Positive 1.47

Fundamentals

Zinc yesterday settled up by 1.47% at 294.2 after the U.S. Federal Reserve
cemented expectations that rapid interest rate rises will end soon,
weakening the dollar. A rapid softening in the dollar and hopes of revived
demand in top consumer China after it liffted coronavirus confrols have
driven prices. China's refined zinc output was 620,000 mt in December 2022,
up 4% year-on-year. On the one hand, a large zinc smelter in north-west
China completed its annual production target ahead of schedule and
controlled its output in December. A smelter in north China was compelled
to curtail its refined zinc production due to equipment failure. Despite the
above-mentioned output decline, the refine zinc production in December
still climbed thanks to the full-capacity operation of smelters in Shaanxi and
concenfrated production resumption of smelters in Sichuan. LME zinc
inventories remain on the decline despite a slower drop, according to LME
data. LME zinc stocks hit a multiple-year low and currently stand at 17,425
mt. SHFE zinc inventories grew for four weeks on end, and stood at 44,248
mt, with a weekly gain of 26.07%, the highest in two and a half months.
Technically market is under fresh buying as the market has witnessed a gain
in open interest by 0.61% to setftle at 2328 while prices are up 4.25 rupees,
now Zinc is getting support at 290.4 and below same could see a test of
286.5 levels, and resistance is now likely to be seen at 297.2, a move above
could see prices testing 300.1.

Trading Idea for the day
Zinc trading range for the day is 286.5-300.1.

Zinc gains after the Fed cemented expectations that rapid interest rate
rises will end soon, weakening the dollar.

A rapid soffening in the dollar and hopes of revived demand in China
after it liffed coronavirus controls have driven prices.

China's refined zinc output was 620,000 mt in December 2022, up 4%
year-on-year.
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Since associates of SMIFS are engaged in various financial service businesses, they might have financial interests or beneficial ownership in various companies including the subject

company/companies mentioned in this Research Report.

Page No




SMIFS SMIFS
LIMITED

LEGACY | TRUST | GROWTH

71> -, . ot

Daily Commodity Analysis Report
Friday, February 3, 2023

SMIFS and its Associates, Officers, Directors, Employees, Research Analysts including their relatives worldwide may: (i) from time to may have long or short positions in, and buy or sell the Securities,
mentioned herein or (i) be engaged in any other transaction involving such Securities and earn brokerage or other compensation of the Subject Company/ companies mentioned herein or act as
an Adbvisor or Lender/Borrower to such Companies or have other potential/material Conflict of Interest with respect to any recommendation and related information and opinions at the time of the

publication of the Research Report or at the time of Public Appearance.

SMIFS does not have proprietary frades but may at a future date, opt for the same with prior intimation to Clients/ Investors and extant Authorities where it may have proprietary long/short position in

the above Scrip(s) and therefore should be considered as interested.

The views provided herein are general in nature and do not consider Risk Appetite or Investment Objective of any particular Investor; Clients/ Readers/ Subscribers of this Research Report are
requested to take independent professional advice before investing, however the same shall have no bearing whatsoever on the specific recommendations made by the analysts, as the
recommendations made by the analysts are completely independednt views of the Associates of SMIFS even though there might exist an inherent conflict of interest in some of the stocks
mentioned in the Research Report.

The information provided herein should not be construed as invitation or solicitation to do business with SMIFS.

SMIFS or its subsidiaries collectively or Research Analysts or their relatives do not own 1% or more of the equity securities of the Company mentioned in the Research Report as of the last day of the

month preceding the publication of the Research Report.

SMIFS encourages independence in Research Report preparation and strives to minimize conflict in preparation of Research Report. Accordingly, neither SMIFS and their Associates nor the Research

Analysts and their relatives have any material conflict of interest at the time of publication of this Research Report or at the time of the Public Appearance, if any.

SMIFS or its associates might have managed or co-managed public offering of securities for the subject company or might have been mandated by the subject company for any other assignment

in the past twelve months.
SMIFS or its associates might have received any compensation from the companies mentioned in the Research Report during the period preceding fwelve months from the date of this Research
Report for services in respect of managing or co-managing public offerings, corporate finance, investment banking, brokerage services or other advisory service in a merger or specific fransaction

from the subject company.

SMIFS or its associates might have received any compensation for products or services other than investment banking or brokerage services from the subject companies mentioned in the Research

Report in the past twelve months.

SMIFS or its associates or its Research Analysts did not receive any compensation or other benefits whatsoever from the subject companies mentioned in the Research Report or third party in

connection with preparation of the Research Report.

Compensation of Research Analysts is not based on any specific Investment Banking or Brokerage Service Transactions.

The Research Analysts might have served as an officer, director or employee of the subject company.

SMIFS and its Associates, Officers, Directors, Employees, Research Analysts including their relatives worldwide may have been engaged in market making activity for the companies mentioned in the

Research Report.

SMIFS may have issued other Research Reports that are inconsistent with and reach different conclusion from the information presented in this Research Report.

A graph of daily closing prices of the securities/commodities is also available at www.nseindia.com and/or www.bseindia.com, www.mcxindia.com and/or www.icex.com.

SMIFS submit’ s that no material disciplinary action has been taken on the Company by any Regulatory Authority impacting Equity Research Analysis activities in last 3 years.

This Research Report is not directed or intended for distribution to, or use by, any person or entity who is a citizen or resident of or located in any locality, state, country or other jurisdiction, where such

distribution, publication, availability or use would be contrary to law, regulation or which would subject SMIFS and affiliates to any registration or licensing requirement within such jurisdiction. The

securities described herein may or may not be eligible for sale in all jurisdictions or to certain category of investors. Persons in whose possession this document may come are required to inform

themselves of and to observe such restriction.
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Disclaimer

Specific Disclosures
1. SMIFS, Research Analyst and/or his relatives does not have financial interest in the subject company, as they do not have equity holdings in the subject company.

2. SMIFS, Research Analyst and/or his relatives do not have actual/beneficial ownership of 1% or more securities in the subject company.

3. SMIFS, Research Analyst and/or his relatives have not received compensation/other benefits from the subject company in the past 12 months.

4. SMIFS, Research Analyst and/or his relatives do not have material conflict of interest in the subject company at the time of publication of research report.

5. Research Analyst has not served as director/officer/employee in the subject company

6. SMIFS has not acted as a manager or co-manager of public offering of securities of the subject company in past 12 months.

7. SMIFS has not received compensation for investment banking/ merchant banking/brokerage services from the subject company in the past 12 months

8. SMIFS has not received compensation for other than investment banking/merchant banking/brokerage services from the subject company in the past 12 months.
9. SMIFS has not received any compensation or other benefits from third party in connection with the research report.

10. SMIFS has not engaged in market making activity for the subject company

Analyst holding in stock: NO

Key to SMIFS Investment Rankings
Buy: Return >15%, Accumulate: Return between 5% to 15%, Reduce: Return between -5% to +5%, Sell: Return < -5%

Contact us

SMIFS Limited. (https://www.smifs.com/)

Compliance Officer:

Sudipto Daftta,

Vaibhayv, 4 Lee Road, Kolkata 700020, West Bengal, India.
Contact No.: +91 33 4011 5401 /91 33 6634 5401

Email Id.: compliance@smifs.com
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